## L23000227033

(R	equestor's Name)	····
ν	requestor s righter,	
(A	ddress)	
(A	ddress)	···
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(B	usiness Entity Name)	
(Ö	ocument Number)	•
Copies	Certificates c	of Status
Instructions to Fil	ling Officer:	

Office Use Only



800408031838

KC 5/5

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street

Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

Filolie: 850-558-1500		
ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195		
REFERENCE : 719159 4336482		
AUTHORIZATION :		
COST LIMIT: \$ 155.00		
ORDER DATE : May 3, 2023		
ORDER TIME : 9:34 AM		
ORDER NO. : 719159-005		
CUSTOMER NO: 4336482		
DOMESTIC FILING		
NAME: ALAFIA MHP LLC		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION		
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP  XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION		
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:		
XX CERTIFIED COPY		
PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING		
CONTACT PERSON: Eyliena Baker - EXT.		
EXAMINER'S INITIALS:		

## COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Sec Division of Co				
our n	ALAFIA I	MHP LLC			
SUBJI	SUBJECT:Name of Limited Liability Company				
The en	iclosed Articles of	Organization and fee(s)	are submitted	for filing.	
Please	return all corresp	ondence concerning this i	matter to the fo	ollowing:	
	Robyn Tuer	k			
	<u> </u>		Name of I	Person	
	Philips Inter	mational			
		· -	Firm/Cor	npany	
	40 Cutter M	lill Road, Suite 405			
			Addre	SS	
	Great Neck,	New York 11021			
			City/State and	Zip Code	
	rtuerk@pihc.		15-5		22)
		E-mail address: (to be use	to for future at	inuai report notificati	on)
For furth	her information co	oncerning this matter, plea	ise call:		
	Robyn Tuerl	=	212	951-3801	
	Nan	ne of Person	Arca Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
<b>c</b> 1	. 1 ( 1 1- 6	t - 6 Harrian amarıntı			
		the following amount:			□61 <0.00 E''' E
<b>□\$</b> 12	5.00 Filing Fee	☐\$130.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status	Certifie	.00 Filing Fee & d Copy l copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailir	ng Address		Street Address	
	New Filing Section			New Filing Section Di	
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327			The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810		
P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			Tallahassee, FL 3230		

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liability	Company is:		
Alafia MHP LLC	in the words "Limited	Liability Comm	any, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
(Must conac	in the words Tritiled	maonity Comp	ally, 13.13.C., or DEC.
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ad	dress of the principal o	office of the Lir	nited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:
40 Cutter Mill Road,	Suite 405		40 Cutter Mill Road, Suite 405
Great Neck, New York 11021			Great Neck, New York 11021
The name and the Florida street a	Corporation Service		<u></u>
	1201 Hays Street		
	Florida street addres	s (P.O. Box No	OT acceptable)
	Tallahassee	FL	32301
	City	State	Zip
place designated in this certificate, further agree to comply with the pro	I hereby accept the app ovisions of all statutes r ligations of my position Corporation Serv By	pointment as reg relating to the pa as registered a rice Company	or the above stated limited liability company at the distered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I roper and complete performance of my duties, and agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S  Assistant Vice President ignature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

PI 12: 06

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager  MGR	Philip Pilevsky 40 Cutter Mill Road, Suite 405 Great Neck, New York 11021
MGR	Seth Pilevsky 40 Cutter Mill Road, Suite 405 Great Neck, New York 11021
MGR	Michael Pilevsky 40 Cutter Mill Road, Suite 405 Great Neck, New York 11021
MGR	Diana Marrone 419 West 49th Street, Suite 300 Hialeah, Florida 33434
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(If an effective date is listed, the date muthe date of filing.)	the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) st be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after  pes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed at artment of State's records.
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
This document I am aware that	of a member or an authorized representative of a member. is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State and degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Robyn T	uerk Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

ARTICLE IV-